
32Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

PACIFIC COUNTY 
300 Memorial Ave 
South Bend 98586

www.co.pacific.wa.us

ASSESSOR:  
Bruce Walker (360) 875-9301 
brucew@co.pacific.wa.us

AUDITOR:     
Joyce Kidd (360) 875-9317 
Fax: (360) 875-9333  
jkidd@co.pacific.wa.us

CLERK:  
Virginia A. Leach (360) 875-9320 
vleach@co.pacific.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY/CORONER: 
Mark McClain (360) 875-9361 
Fax: (360) 875-9362 
dburke@co.pacific.wa.us

SHERIFF:   
Scott Johnson (360) 875-9395 
Fax: (360) 875-9393 
sjohnson@co.pacific.wa.us

TREASURER: 
Renee Goodin (360) 875-9421 
rgoodin@co.pacific.wa.us

Founded February 4, 1851

Named for Pacific Ocean

Seat South Bend

Largest city Raymond

Area

 • Total 1,223 sq mi (3,168 km2)

 • Land 933 sq mi (2,416 km2)

 • Water 291 sq mi (754 km2), 23.8%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 20,561

 • Density 22/sq mi (8.6/km²)

Congressional District 3rd

Legislative District 19th

Legislative Representation

Senator Brian Hatfield (360) 786-7636 brian.hatfield@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Brian Blake (360) 786-7870 brian.blake@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Dean Takko (360) 786-7806 dean.takko@leg.wa.gov
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